

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12077 OF 2017

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.02.03
19:18:45 +0530

Suresh Malhari Wagh ... Petitioner

V/s.

Purushottam Ramchandra Palwankar &
Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. C. G. Gavnekar with Mr. Rohit Parab for the
petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 3, 2025

PC.:

1. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable on 17 March 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)