

Pallavi

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 12077 OF 2017

Suresh Malhari Wagh And Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Purushottam Ramchandra Palwankar And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr Rohit Parab i/b. C.G. Gavnekar, for the Petitioners.

Mr Rajesh Parab, for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM Jitendra Jain, J.
DATED: 13 AUGUST 2025

PC:-

1. Mr. Rohit Parab, learned counsel for the Petitioners states that he is just now being informed that Respondent No.3 has expired in December 2024.

2. He therefore seeks time to bring the legal heirs on record. The details of the legal heirs are provided by the learned counsel for Respondent No.1. Petitioners to take appropriate steps to bring the legal heirs on record within a period of four weeks from today.

3. If such steps are not taken within a period of four weeks from today then the Petition will be dismissed without reference to the Court.

(Jitendra Jain, J)